# OP \$165.00 704566

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM870341

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Simtech Industrial Products, Inc.		12/29/2023	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FloWorks International LLC	
Street Address:	3750 Highway 225	
City:	Pasadena	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77503	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	7045660	SIMTECH
Registration Number:	6933041	SIMTECH PROCESS SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	6933040	EXPERTISE IN ENGINEERED PLASTICS
Registration Number:	6933038	ARMORTECH
Registration Number:	6933037	CONTAINTECH
Registration Number:	6933036	AIRTECH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7132922796

**Email:** mchavez@boulwarevaloir.com

Correspondent Name: Miranda V. Chavez Address Line 1: 2603 Augusta Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 1350

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miranda V. Chavez
SIGNATURE:	/Miranda V. Chavez/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008323 FRAME: 0929

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Trademark Assignment - Signed#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment - Signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008323 FRAME: 0930

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Simtech Industrial Products, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Pennsylvania, 47-A Runway Rd, Levittown, Pennsylvania 19057, United States of America, has used in its business the trademarks identified in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Simtech Industrial Products, Inc., is desirous of assigning the trademarks in Exhibit A, including the associated goodwill;

WHEREAS, FloWorks International LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business located at 3750 Highway 225, Pasadena, Texas 77503, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the trademarks identified in Exhibit A, the registrations thereof along with the associated goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Simtech Industrial Products, Inc., does hereby assign all rights, title and interest in and unto the trademarks in Exhibit A together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the registrations of the trademarks and the right to recover any damages for past infringement, if any, to FloWorks International LLC.

Simtech Ind

By:

Title:

President

Date:

December 29, 2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008323 FRAME: 0931

# EXHIBIT A

Trademark Registration No.

SIMTECH	7045660
SIMTECH PROCESS SYSTEMS	6933041
EXPERTISE IN ENGINEERED PLASTICS	6933040
ARMORTECH	6933038
CONTAINTECH	6933037
AIRTECH	6933036

TRADEMARK REEL: 008323 FRAME: 0932

**RECORDED: 01/23/2024**